
PRIVATE DEBT ORIGINATION 

Contact list

For current rates and lending parameters, please contact the underwriter for your region: 

10/2023

Principal Real Estate

For real estate financing:

Scott Pottebaum (Mid-Atlantic) pottebaum.scott@principal.com

Mary Scott (South FL) scott.mary@principal.com

Tom Hirschauer (Central FL) hirschauer.tom@principal.com

Brendan Burke (NY/CT) burke.brendan@principal.com

Doug Sprecher (NY/CT) sprecher.doug@principal.com

Jared Zatloukal (NJ/Boston) zatloukal.jared@principal.com

Mike Logsdon (Midwest-East/NJ/PA) logsdon.mike@principal.com

Katherine Boffeli, Sr. Investment Analyst boffeli.katherine@principal.com

Brandon Chan, Sr. Investment Analyst chan.brandon@principal.com

Lindsey Vacek, Sr. Investment Analyst vacek.lindsey@principal.com

Wendell Stallings, Investment Analyst stallings.wendell@principal.com

EASTERN REGION

DOUG MCKINSTRY 

Managing Director – Head of 

Eastern U.S. Debt Origination

mckinstry.doug@principal.com

For real estate financing:

Travis Johnson (Southeast) johnson.travis@principal.com

Mike Carney (Mountain States) carney.mike@principal.com

Baylor Shanahan (SE/Mtn States) shanahan.baylor@principal.com

Chad Zirbel (Midwest-West) zirbel.chad@principal.com

Stephanie Reynolds (Midwest-West/Charlotte) reynolds.stephanie@principal.com

Dave Swift (Texas/Arizona) swift.dave@principal.com

Kyle Gorres (Arizona/Texas) gorres.kyle@principal.com

Taylor Sernett, Sr. Investment Analyst sernett.taylor@principal.com

Christian Barbieri de Peray, Inv. Analyst barbierideperay.christian@principal.com

Chase Theobald, Investment Analyst theobald.chase@principal.com

CENTRAL REGION

PHIL FRIEDRICH 

Managing Director – Head of 

Central U.S. Debt Origination

friedrich.phil@principal.com

For real estate financing:

Jeremy Driscoll (Northern CA) driscoll.jeremy@principal.com

Maddison Sturms (Pacific NW) sturms.maddison@principal.com

Joe Koenigs (Southern CA) koenigs.joe@principal.com

Melissa Wiechman (Southern CA) wiechman.melissa@principal.com

Heather Friedman, Sr. Investment Analyst friedman.heather@principal.com

Derek Mikus, Sr. Investment Analyst mikus.derek@principal.com

Rod Hughes, Rotational Analyst hughes.rod@principal.com

WESTERN REGION

JASON FRANZEN

Managing Director – Head of 

Western U.S. Debt Origination

franzen.jason@principal.com

KEVIN CATLET T, Sr. Managing Director – Head of Private Debt Origination, catlett.kevin@principal.com


